DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME (X4) ID PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG W 331 NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must provide clients with nursing services in accordance with their needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of records and interviews, the facility failed to provide 5 of 5 clients (#1,#2, #3, #3).	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 331 NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must provide clients with nursing services in accordance with their needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of records and interviews, the			34G220	B. WING _				
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 331 NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must provide clients with nursing services in accordance with their needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of records and interviews, the					210	03 WILSON AVENUE		
CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must provide clients with nursing services in accordance with their needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of records and interviews, the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
#4 and #5) residing in the group home with nursing services according to their needs. The findings are: A. Nursing services failed to ensure infection control relative to client #4. For example: Review of internal records on 11/17/20 revealed a medical consult for client #4 dated 6/26/20. Review of the 6/26/20 medical consult revealed client #4 was treated at urgent care for shingles. A review of records for client #4 on 11/16/20 and 11/17/20 revealed a diagnosis history to include moderate intellectual disability, attention deficit hyperactivity disorder (ADHD) and Autism. Continued review of client #4s records revealed a behavior support plan dated 2/14/20 with target behaviors of physical aggression, non-compliance, self-injurious behavior and agitation. Further record review revealed clinical notes dated 3/11/20, 3/18/20 and 5/6/20 to reflect client #4 does not understand boundaries, likes to touch and likes attention. Interview with the facility behaviorist on 11/17/20 verified client #4 has a behavior history of getting close to others, touching others and difficulty understanding the personal space of others. Interview with the facility nurse on 11/17/20 verified shingles can be contagious as it is a	The faserviol This Saserviol This Saserviol This Saserviol Baserviol A. Nucontro Revier medic Revier medic Revier client A revier medic Revier	acility must provides in accordance. STANDARD is rest on review of review of review accordance of the services o	ide clients with nursing the with their needs. not met as evidenced by: ecords and interviews, the e 5 of 5 clients (#1,#2, #3, 1 the group home with ording to their needs. The mailed to ensure infection on the ensure infection of the ensure inf	W	3331			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G220	B. WING			C 11/17/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2103 WILSON AVENUE CHARLOTTE, NC 28208		11/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 331	verified she did not in protocols to address #4 was diagnosed winterview with the far not provided any trashingles and infection diagnosis of shingle. B. Nursing services assessments after a was identified in the Review of internal faconfirmed case of 6/26/20. Review of informed the facility of bugs on the wall. review revealed a traction that the group home on assessment that conbedroom of the group administration inquired bug outbreak at the sent an email to the that revealed on 6/2 drop off client #3's but the client's bed and Interview with admired bugs had been on 6/26/20 and an eleassessed the home treatment needs. Cadministration confirmed clients were alled clients were well and the confirmed case. Further intervealed clients were well and the confirmed case.	erview with the facility nurse mplement any documented infection control after client with shingles. Further cility nurse verified she had ining to staff relative to on control after client #4's s. failed to provide timely client confirmed case of bed bugs group home. For example: acility records revealed a ed bugs in the group home on internal records revealed staff program manager on 6/26/20 Further documentation eatment service was sent to 6/26/20 for a full home firmed bed bugs were in one up home only. Review of an yrelative to the 6/26/20 bed group home revealed staff program manager on 6/29/20 6/20 staff observed a insect ed. Staff flipped the sheet of saw bugs. Inistration confirmed a case of discovered in the group home extermination service on 6/26/20 to determine ontinued interview with	W 33	31			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G220	B. WING_			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME]	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2103 WILSON AVENUE CHARLOTTE, NC 28208	ODE	11/17/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 331	the extermination serin one room of the groresided in the bedrood bugs was moved to a linterview with the fact revealed she was infogroup home had a concontinued interview with the group marks or bites related interview with the fact instructed staff to assimal reported no mark Subsequent interview werified she had not costaff relative to the approximation of the staff relative to the staff relative to the approximation of the staff relative to t	vice that bed bugs were only bup home and the client that m with the identified bed nother room. Ility nurse on 11/17/20 ormed on 6/26/20 that the infirmed case of bed bugs. With the facility nurse conduct an assessment on the home on 6/26/20 for any in to bed bugs. Continued lity nurse revealed she had less each client and staff is on any client. With the facility nurse onducted a training with pearance of bed bug bite inview with the facility nurse group home were not	W3	331			